

SPECIAL MEETING CLAYTON CITY COUNCIL

MONDAY, JUNE 24, 2019

6:30 p.m.

Third Floor Conference Room, Clayton City Hall 6000 Heritage Trail, Clayton, CA 94517

> Mayor: Tuija Catalano Vice Mayor: Julie K. Pierce

Council Members

Jim Diaz Jeff Wan Carl Wolfe

Pursuant to CA Government Code Sections 54957 and 54957.6 and upon order of Mayor Tuija Catalano, a special meeting is called for **June 24, 2019 at 7:00 p.m.** for the purpose of a Closed Session on the following matter:

1). Public Employment Appointment (Gov. Code 54957)

Title: Interim City Manager

2). Conference with Labor Negotiators (Gov. Code 54957.6)

Agency designated representatives: Mayor Catalano and Vice Mayor Pierce

Unrepresented Employee: Interim City Manager

Signed:

Tuija Catalano, Mayor

Date: 6/2

Agendas are posted at: 1) City Hall, 6000 Heritage Trail; 2) Clayton Library, 6125 Clayton Road; 3) Ohm's Bulletin Board, 1028 Diablo Street; and 4) www.ci.clayton.ca.us

 If one has a physical impairment that requires special accommodations to participate, please call the City Clerk's Office at least 72 hours in advance of the meeting at 925.673-7304.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL Mayor Tuija Catalano.
- 2. PUBLIC COMMENT PERIOD
- 3. ADJOURN TO CLOSED SESSION

A. Public Employee Appointment (Gov. Code 54957) Title: Interim City Manager

B. Conference with Labor Negotiators (Gov. Code 54957.6)
Agency designated representatives: Mayor Catalano and Vice Mayor Pierce
Unrepresented Employee: Interim City Manager

Report Out from Closed Session - Mayor Catalano

4. ADJOURNMENT - The next regularly scheduled City Council meeting is July 16, 2019.

#